Community Radio Inc. - Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 12/2023

At Community Radio Inc., we are committed to safeguarding the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information we collect, how it is used, and the choices you have regarding your information. By accessing or using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect:

- a. **Personal Information:** We may collect personal information such as names, email addresses, postal addresses, phone numbers, and other similar data when voluntarily submitted by our users.
- b. **Non-Personal Information:** We may collect non-personal information, such as browser type, operating system, and pages visited, to enhance the usability and performance of our services.

2. How We Use Information:

- a. **Providing Services:** We use personal information to provide and improve our services, respond to inquiries, and communicate with users.
- b. Analytics: Non-personal information is utilized for analytical purposes to understand user behavior and enhance our services.
- c. **Communication:** We may use contact information to send updates, newsletters, and other relevant communications. Users can opt-out of these communications at any time.

3. Information Sharing:

- a. **Third-Party Service Providers:** We may share information with third-party service providers to facilitate services like email delivery, analytics, and other functionalities.
- b. Legal Compliance: We may disclose information if required by law or in response to legal processes.

4. Your Choices:

- a. Opt-Out: Users can opt-out of receiving promotional emails by following the instructions provided in the email.
- b. **Updating Information:** Users can update their personal information by contacting us.

5. Security:

We employ reasonable security measures to protect against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction of personal information.

6. Third-Party Links:

Our services may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these sites.

7. Children's Privacy:

Our services are not directed towards individuals under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy:

This Privacy Policy may be updated periodically. Users will be notified of any significant changes.

9. Contact Information:

For questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at kjic@kjic.org or 281-824-1228.

By using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our services.